PTAC Item 10

METROPOLITAN Joseph P. Bort MetroCenter
M CE TRANSPORTATION 101 Eighth Street
’ Oakland, CA 94607-4700
COMMISSION TEL 510.817.5700

TDD/TTY 510.817.5769
FAX 510.817.5848
E-MAIL info@mtc.ca.gov

WEB www.mtc.ca.gov

Memorandum
TO: Partnership Technical Advisory Committee DATE: November 19, 2007

FR: Kenneth Folan

RE: Proposition 1B — Transit Follow-Up: Caltrans Guidelines and Population-based Funds
Allocations

Caltrans Proposition 1B Transit Guidelines

Caltrans has released the attached revised version of the draft guidelines for the implementation of the
Proposition 1B - Transit Funds. Final guidelines are scheduled for release on November 16". The
guidelines included the actual FY 2007-08 amounts available by agency per the State Controller’s
Office. A summary of these amounts for the Bay Area operators is listed in Attachment A.

MTC Allocation Priorities for FY 2007-08

Allocation requests for Population-based funds were due to MTC on October 26". Based on the
requests submitted, staff has developed a proposed allocation plan, Attachment B. The proposed
allocation plan, reviewed by the Transit Finance Working Group on November 7, will be considered at
the December 12" Programming and Allocations Committee and forwarded to the Commission for
action on December 19"™. The current deadline for submittal to Caltrans is December 14™. The State
Controller’s Office will make allocations in January.

We are looking for PTAC input on the proposed allocation plan. Feel free to contact me at
510.817.5804 or kfolan@mtc.ca.gov with any questions or comments.

Attachments

JACOMMITTE\Partnership\Partnership TAC\2007 PTAC\07 Memos\11_November\10_Proplb_Transit.doc






won planning
Diego Meronoiman
SLEE0REE
T allocation
et TTE

il

_Arg -,

C ¥ %
)
“md deveron

Capiye






e rmrd
=

[ C a

F

':' e
= _J,}.ER';FE"- LS [ELES

"ﬁ‘q_%}lis ion
_dg“a‘hﬁ‘tgéc on
Aipment), ana
.. menmbereq
—— ..:;}gﬁfétl Tieans that
"1}?5&; of the proiecu.

S .4
"Project



Jittefi notcanon

OT-088TM-...

'%;gady to proceea
“the list to

W e
b .
SEATEIATN



semi-Anmial

"'*-?@nt—ﬂnﬂ'.
":E;_J_E_méiiutwf:

a1



















































Shaded fields are autamatically calculated, Piease da nol fitl these fislds:

Proposad Total Project Cost . . .. Project

" Component Friar 07/cE. “08/0S 0810 TR 1z 12013 Total

ﬁﬁﬁ%&' 0 =x1] " 9 o B | 0
|P§§E 0 8 0 i 8 =l 0 0
BRIV 4 b af oy o ol o 0
coN. IR ] S oy 0 oy o 0 o) 0
Vehicla Purchase i 0 3 ] 1] 7] 0 5]
TOTAL of 0 ] ] 0 0 ol 0

Public Transporiation Modernization, Improvement, and Service Enhancement Account (PTMISEA)

[TETAL
Funding Sourca:
Total
[ ]
Y
1]
- " 0
: ]
[TETAL 9] 0] 0] 7] o] o] al ]
Funding Source:
Totall .
a
8
0}
; 0
[4]
|[ToTAL 0] [H 0] 0] 0] o] 0 2
Funding Source!
Total
0
_ o
=G
0|
0
“TOTAL 0| 0] ]| o] Al a] 0 0
Shaded fields are automatically calculated. Please do nol fill thesa fislds
Funding Source;
Total
] 9
A 0
[ 0
. 6
i 'B
[TOTAL ]| ]| 0 [ 0] 4 0 ]




Shaded fields are aulomatically caloulatad, Please do not fill these fislds;

Funding Source:
Total

<0

0

— 0

0|

0

TOTAL | 4] 0] ] ] o] 0] L) 1]
Funding Source:

~ 0

—8

=t

= : 9

] 0

ITOTAL: 1 0 0] ol ]| o] 0] 0 0
Funding Sourge:

' Tetal

0

i a

] 0

e = e

. 0

[TOTAL | o] o] o of al o] 0] ]

Shaded fields are automatically calculatad, Please do nol fill theze fields.






















Attachment A

Based on FY 2007-08 $600 million statewide appropriation
Figures from October 24, 2007 State Controller's Office Letter

Apportionment Jurisdictions Allocation Amount

Alameda CMA - Corresponding to ACE 283,155
Benicia 21,583
Caltrain 6,849,847
CCCTA 852,676
Dixon 6,922
ECCTA 345,981
Fairfield 120,749
GGBHTD 5,852,482
Healdsburg 1,869
LAVTA 267,621
NCPTA 71,497
SamTrans 8,068,927
Santa Rosa 183,149
Sonoma County Transit 232,029
Union City 68,519
Vallejo 988,641
VTA 23,993,323
VTA - Cotresponding to ACE 395,136
WestCAT 414,038
SUBTOTAL 49,018,144
AC Transit 15,668,020
BART 39,197,278
SFMTA 51,565,067
SUBTOTAL 106,430,365
TOTAL REVENUE BASED AMOUNT 155,448,509
POPULATION SHARE 57,651,532
GRAND TOTAL 213,100,041

* BART, AC Transit, and SEFMTA funds adjusted by MTC staft per AB 1107

We are finalizing these numbers with Caltrans and the State Controllers Office

Prepared by MTC Staff

11/14/2007




Attachment B

FY 2007-08 Allocation Proposal
Proposition 1B - Transit Capital Funds - Population-Share

Estimated Prop 1B Bond Proceeds to MTC based on Population Formula FY 2007-08 Appropriation based on $57.7 Million Available for MTC Population-based
% of Reg MTC Staff Recommendation -
Investment Category Prop 1B Total Total Investment Category|Based on Submittals Notes
Lifeline Lifeline
Lifeline Funding for Transit Operators* 80,000,000 18.607.987
MTC Regional Programs* 32,000,000 T 12,278,000
Subtotal - Lifeline Program 112,000,000 32% 18,607,987 12,278,000
*Subject to Swap to increase Lifeline Program access to operating funds
Urban Core Transit Improvements Urban Core Transit Improvements
BART to SFO Settlement Agreement (directed to Transbay Tube Seismic) 24,000,000 3,087,426 24,000,000 |BART Earthquake Safety
San Francisco Muni Central Subway 100,000,000 16,614,274 - |Will not submit in this round
For Preliminary Engineering will match 1:1 with Revenue-
Santa Clara VTA Line 522/523 Bus Rapid Transit 45,000,000 7,476,423 7,500,000 |based funds; scheduled award date of Oct 2008
BART to Warm Springs 17,000,000 2,824,427 No submittal
East Contra Costa BART Extension 17,000,000 2,824,427 No submittal
Subtotal - Urban Core Transit Improvements 203,000,000 59% 33,726,977 31,500,000
Small Operators/North Counties Small Operators/North Counties
Combined with other funding for 2 shuttle vehicles for
Marin 3,404,473 565,629 565,629 |MCTD; GGT bus maintenance facility
Napa 1,806,699 300,170 300,170 |Combined with other funding for bus purchase
Combined with other funding for Fairfield, Vacaville, Vallejo
(new buses)
Benicia and Rio Vista and STA working on future bus
Solano (includes Vallejo) 5,682,360 944,083 944,083 |purchase requests
Combined with other funding for:
SR City Bus - New hybrid buses
Sonoma 6,449,431 1,071,526 1,071,526 |SC Transit - New buses
Combined with other funding for:
$800K Pacheco Transit Hub will use Rev based funds
CCCTA 6,555,668 1,089,177 1,089,177 |$1.1 M Diablo Valley Transit Center
ECCTA 3,654,151 607,111 607,111 |Combined with other funding for 6 new buses
Combined with other funding for Route 10 BRT - LAVTA
has capacity to spend more Prop 1B funds this year - if
LAVTA 2,583,887 429,294 429,294 |available
Will use the entire amount for local match to federal funds
Union City 956,272 158,878 158,878 |for a bus purchase to be awarded in Nov/Dec 2007
WestCat 907,058 150,701 150,701 |Bus purchase for Lynx Service
Subtotal - Small Operators/North Counties 32,000,000 9% 5,316,568 5,316,568
[Total 347,000,000 | 100%| | 57,651,532 | 49,094,568 |

Allocation Principles
1. Funds available proportionally by category.

2. Within each category, MTC will submit projects for allocation based on ready-to-go status.

3. MTC will evauate the proposal before the second round of FY 2007-08 allocations - taking into consideration amount allocated in January,
the FY 2008-09 State Budget, the Resolution 3434 Strategic Plan and any new legislation regarding the state bond program. At this point

if funding is still available in any one category, shifting funds between categories may be considered.
J:\PROJECT\Funding\Infastructure Bond\l-Bond\Transit\MTC Regional Transit Proposal - $347M\Post adoption STA Consolidated Program\[FY2007-08- Prop 1B distribution scenarios.xIs]Submittals NEW SCO Numbers

MTC - Programming and Allocations
11/14/2007




